W ST-ST S5 EE AR PRAR
MODEL : ST/UPC-ST/UPC MMDX-XX ONE Herts|

ST/UPC ST/UPC

EmRY : RE 3 AR=300 27=3M

EmEMA :

B AR AR M SR BRI A AR E RN IR - AREBNRERE - —MRBECIRERZ TR
22 ErERE -

HAEFERBEIR AR MIER AR RIBEORRNE— - 2R CEN MmN EZ
HEIRRREER - BENESAEZENERNEBEE—H - —RINBERT - R ELRE
RZEE (Bl )  RECERERAEEHE (S8l )  DURBHEERmAE
Mt - METEFEAPAZBEEBNER  EERSENNCEERBRENTRE - SCHEPARER
B—EERAREED CABERERLR  KEMASEEEAENES -

B 64 (Single-mode Fiber) : —f X RAEERTT - HEMREERES - BlbH
B

ZEH @ (Multi-mode Fiber) : —fEEBMERARERT - UANAKERT - BHIEMRE
EFRRBNERE - EHERHRAT -

R #RA% -
S EAE 50/62.5um ( 24 ) ; 9um ( B ) HEAIBRE <0.3dB(APC/UPC)
SUEIME 3mm/2mm - ENe=res >50dB(UPC) ; 265dB(APC)
TERE -40°C~+75°C - ANEBHER 125um
RERE -50°C~+85°C - SRR 1000 &
R E 15Kgf(p0.9mm SHERIN) B/NEFR 10xEEERK

BRI AR /AT www.oneherts.com.tw  LINE: @h5959
SHEHELEIEE 23 9% TEL: 07-555-5959 FAX: 07-552-5977 Mail: oneherts@yahoo.com.tw



http://www.oneherts.com.tw/

